Sr.
No.

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

Lectures List

Dr. Kanwar Sain Memorial lecture
on Inter-basin Transfer of Water :
Issues and Policy Directions to
Avert a Crisis Situation in India

Investment
Stockholm,

Promotion Workshop

Paper presented on Water and Energy
Seminar on Investment
Opportunities in India,

Gulf NRI Seminar on Investment
Opportunities in Industry and
Finance in India

Seminar on the Role of NRIs in
Development of Industries and
Trade

Water
issues
like

Presented Papers on
Management and allied
various international forums
World Water Forum

Dams, Environment And Regional
Development - Harnessing The Elixir
Of Life : Water' for Overall
Development

International Conference on Water
Resource Development, Flood
Control, Irrigation, Navigation,
Electric Power and Its Evacuation -

Interstate Water Resources
Development Schemes - Problems
and Solutions

Need for Character Building in
Technical Education

Water Resource - Future Scenario,
Issues and Options

2nd National Trading Session of
Lead Associates on Water Sector in
India : An Overview of Demand,
Supply, Quality and Politics

Shree V Raman Endowment Lecture
on Water Resources - Future
Scenario, Issues & Options

Place

Indian Water Resources Society, New
Delhi.

Organised by Swedfund, Sweden.

2nd World Water Forum, Hague

Organized by Citibank at New York,
USA.

Organised by NRI investors' Group.
Bahrain in Collaboration with Indian
Investment Center, Abu Dhabi.

Organised by Overseas Indians'
Economic Forum, Dubai in
collaboration with Indian Investment
Centre, Abu Dhabi.

Stockholm, Water Symposium, Club
of Tokyo etc.

Stockholm SIWI, Switzerland,

NCPL- Council of Power Utilities, New
Delhi

ISTE Chapter - Faculty of Technology
& Engineering and ISTE Chapter -
Polytechnic with Faculty of
Technology & Engineering &
Institution of Engineers - Vadodara
Local Centre, Vadodara

The Institute of Engineers, Vallabh
Vidhyanagar

Leadership for Environment and
Development, New Delhi

A Partially List of Memorial / Valedictory Lectures Delivered

Date

1996

March 1999

28-07-2000

13-08-2001

08-02-2002

25-08-2002

18-09-2002

27-04-2003

09-01-2004



14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

World Trade Organization (WTO) &
its impact on Indian Business

Key Note Address On Recent
Trends, Issues and Challenge Of
Infrastructure Developments With
A Special Focus On Roads To Propel
The Economic Growth

International Conference on
Management - Asia’s Economic
Development Energy Security
Could Lead To Geopolitical

Cooperation Or Conflicts
Dams & Highway

Valedictory Address on
Agribusiness - The Fascinating
Colors Of The Dawn Awaited

Health & Hunger

Valedictory Address on Food
Security and Indian Agriculture -
The Fascinating Colors of the Dawn
Awaited

The Hydro Electricity Development

In India - A Critical View

Sardar Sarovar Project - Social
Benefit Cost Analysis An Overview

Emerging Business Opportunities
Communicate!

Achieving Inclusive Growth -
Problem And Prospects With A
special focus on “Urban Poor”
16" Dr. D T Lakdawala Memorial
lecture on Gujarat’'s Economy -

Trends and Prospects

Business Relation Conference on
Indian 20-20

Vaishvik Aarthik Mandi Ma Vikash ni
Tako

Pravartaman Mandina Samay Ma
Bharat

Role of Private Member’s
Legislation In Parliamentary System

Rotary Business Relation Conference,
Rotary Club of Jamnagar

National Conference on Civil
Engineering - Trends, Issues &
Challenges

Faculty of Tech. & Engg. M.S.Uni. of
Baroda

ICFAI Business School
SPIPA Auditorium, Ahmedabad.

Dharamsinh Desai University, Nadiad
Indian Institute of Management,
Ahmedabad

Rotary Club of Kadodara,
Chalthan Sugar Factory Conference
hall, Chalthan

Nirma University of Science &

Technology, Ahmedabad

CEPT UNIVERSITY, Kasturbhai
Lalbhai Campus, University Road,
Navrangpura, Ahmedabad.

Narmada Seminar Hall, Sardar Patel
Institute of Public Administration
(SPIPA), Satellite, Ahmedabad

Navsarjan Pratisthan, Mumbai

PRSI National Council Meet,
Ahmedabad

Smt. S. 1. Patel Ipcowala College of
Commerce, Petlad

Sardar Patel Institute of Economics &
Social Research, Ahmedabad

Rotary Club of Jamnagar at Shri M.R.
Shah Town Hall, Jamnagar

Gujarat Chamber of Commerce &
Industry, Ahmedabad

Southern Gujarat Chamber Of
Commerce And Industry, Surat

Gujarat Legislative Assembly,
Gandhinagar

01-02-2004

11-03-2006

05-01-2007

18-07-2007

21-01-2007

28-01-2007

07-04-2007

13-04-2007

03-08-2007

15-08-2007

28-09-2007

13-10-2007

02-02-2008

02-03-2008

24-01-2009

06-02-2009

09-02-2009



31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

Gujarat - A Land of Opportunities
with Soeacial Focus on Economic
Development

Managing for Tomorrow

Challenges Of Modern Life Achieving
Inclusive Growth - A Socio
Economic Challenge With A Special
Focus On “Urban Poverty”

1* Prof. B R Shenoy Memorial
Lecture on Forcing a pace of
Development through Prudent

Investment Planning Process: relevance
an impact of Prof. B.R. Shenoy

Economic Progress Under the Deficit
Financing Regime - Would India
Reach the Top ?

Increasing Current Account Deficit
and Weakening Rupee - Where The
Indian Economy is Heading

Development Dynamics of Gujarat :
Growth Opportunities and Potential
Ahead

India’s Economic Progress : Myth
and Reality

Relevance of the character Munjal
Mehta in today’s time - Panel
Discussion

PAST, PRESENT & FUTURE of FTE on
completion of 125 years of
Kalabhavan, Vadodara

Emerging Perspectives, Practices
and Research Trends in Global
Marketing

Technology And Technocrats In
21st Century

Rekhaben Buddhdev memorial
Lecture, Public Releation Society of
India on “"Role of Communication in
Shaping Public Institutions Character”
(Good Governance)

India’s Youth - Demographic
Dividend Or Disaster ?

Indo-American Chambers of
Commerce, Hotel Fortune Landmark,
Usmanpura, Ahmedabad

AES Post Graduate Institute of
Business Management, Ahmedabad

A National Conference On
Sustainable Cities Science Centre,
City Light, Surat

43™ Annual Conference by Gujarat
Economic Association

At N.S. Patel Arts College, Anand

Sardar Patel Institute Of Economic
And Social Research, Ahmedabad

Southern Gujarat Chamber of
Commerce & Industry, Surat

S.M. Patel Institute of Commerce,
Ahmedabad

Ganpat University, Mehsana

Gujarati Literature Festival, Kanoria
Centre of Arts

Faculty of Technology & Engineering,
Kalabhavan, Vadodara

V M Patel Inst. Of Management,
Centre for management Studies,
Ganpat University, Mehsana

The Institute Of Engineers (INDIA),
(SOUTH Gujarat Loal Centre), Surat

Ahmedabad Management
Association, Ahmedabad

Pandit Dindayal Upadhyay University,
Gandhinagar

13-06-2009

23-01-2010

05-04-2011

03-02-2013

27-05-2013

17-07-2013

29-09-2013

26-10-2013

31-12-2013

25-01-2014

07-02-2014

15-02-2014

22-11-2014

31-12-2014



