A Partially List of Memorial / Valedictory Lectures Delivered

Sr. No.	Lectures List	Place	Date
1.	Dr. Kanwar Sain Memorial lecture on Inter-basin Transfer of Water : Issues and Policy Directions to Avert a Crisis Situation in India	Indian Water Resources Society, New Delhi.	1996
2.	Investment Promotion Workshop Stockholm,	Organised by Swedfund, Sweden.	
3.	Paper presented on Water and Energy	2nd World Water Forum, Hague	March 1999
4.	Seminar on Investment Opportunities in India,	Organized by Citibank at New York, USA.	
5.	Gulf NRI Seminar on Investment Opportunities in Industry and Finance in India		
6.	Seminar on the Role of NRIs in Development of Industries and Trade	Organised by Overseas Indians' Economic Forum, Dubai in collaboration with Indian Investment Centre, Abu Dhabi.	
7.	Presented Papers on Water Management and allied issues various international forums like World Water Forum	Stockholm, Water Symposium, Club of Tokyo etc.	28-07-2000
8.	Dams, Environment And Regional Development - Harnessing The Elixir Of Life : Water' for Overall Development	Stockholm SIWI, Switzerland,	13-08-2001
9.	International Conference on Water Resource Development, Flood Control, Irrigation, Navigation, Electric Power and Its Evacuation – Interstate Water Resources Development Schemes - Problems	NCPL- Council of Power Utilities, New Delhi	08-02-2002
10.	and Solutions Need for Character Building in Technical Education	ISTE Chapter – Faculty of Technology & Engineering and ISTE Chapter – Polytechnic with Faculty of Technology & Engineering & Institution of Engineers – Vadodara Local Centre, Vadodara	25-08-2002
11.	Water Resource – Future Scenario, Issues and Options	The Institute of Engineers, Vallabh Vidhyanagar	18-09-2002
12.	2nd National Trading Session of Lead Associates on Water Sector in India: An Overview of Demand, Supply, Quality and Politics	Leadership for Environment and Development, New Delhi	27-04-2003
13.	Shree V Raman Endowment Lecture on Water Resources – Future Scenario, Issues & Options		09-01-2004

14. World Trade Organization (WTO) & Rotary Business Relation Conference, 01-02-2004 Rotary Club of Jamnagar 15. Key Note Address On Recent Trends, Issues and Challenge Of Infrastructure Developments With A Special Focus On Roads To Propel Faculty of Tech. & Engg. M.S.Uni. of Baroda 16. International Conference On Asia's Economic Development : Energy Security Could Lead To Geopolitical Cooperation Or Conflicts 17. Dams & Highway Dharamsinh Desai University, Nadiad 18-07-2007 18. Valedictory Address On Agribusiness - The Fascinating Colors Of The Dawn Awaited 19. Health & Hunger Rotary Club of Kadodara, Challengas 19. Valedictory Address On Food Security and Indian Agriculture - The Fascinating Colors of the Dawn Awaited 19. The Hydro Electricity Development In India - A Critical View CEPT UNIVERSITY, Kasturbhai Laibhai Campus, University Road, Navrangura, Almedabad 21. The Hydro Electricity Development In India - A Critical View Rotary Club of Kandodara, Challengas Rotary Club of Kasturbhai Laibhai Campus, University Road, Navrangura, Almedabad Rotary Club Campus, University Road, N				
Trends, Issues and Challenge Of Infrastructure Developments With A Special Focus On Roads To Propel The Economic Growth A Special Focus On Roads To Propel The Economic Growth A Special Focus On Roads To Propel The Economic Growth A Special Focus On Roads To Propel The Economic Development: Energy Security Could Lead To Geopolitical Cooperation Or Conflicts 17. Dams & Highway Dharamsinh Desai University, Nadiad 18-07-2007 18. Valedictory Address On Food Agribusiness - The Fascinating Colors Of The Dawn Awalted 19. Health & Hunger Roacy Club of Kadodara, Chalthan Sugar Factory Conference All, Chalthan Sugar Factory Conference On Science & 07-04-2007 Technology, Ahmedabad Science & 07-04-2007 T	14.			01-02-2004
Management - Asia's Economic Development : Energy Security Could Lead To Geopolitical Cooperation Or Conflicts	15.	Trends, Issues and Challenge Of Infrastructure Developments With A Special Focus On Roads To Propel	Engineering – Trends, Issues & Challenges Faculty of Tech. & Engg. M.S.Uni. of	11-03-2006
18. Valedictory Address on Agribusiness - The Fascinating Colors Of The Dawn Awaited 19. Health & Hunger Rotary Club of Kadodara, Chalthan Sugar Factory Conference Abil, Chalthan Sugar Factory Conference A	16.	Management - Asia's Economic Development : Energy Security Could Lead To Geopolitical		05-01-2007
Agribusiness - The Fascinating Colors Of The Dawn Awaited 19. Health & Hunger Rotary Club of Kadodara, Chalthan Sugar Factory Conference and Industry, Ahmedabad 30. Role Of Private Member's Gujarat Legislative Assembly, 09-02-2009	17.	Dams & Highway	Dharamsinh Desai University, Nadiad	18-07-2007
Chalthan Sugar Factory Conference Chalthan Sugar Factory Conference Chalthan Sugar Factory Conference Chalthan	18.	Agribusiness - The Fascinating		21-01-2007
Security and Indian Agriculture - The Fascinating Colors of the Dawn Awaited 21. The Hydro Electricity Development In India - A Critical View 22. Sardar Sarovar Project - Social Benefit Cost Analysis An Overview 23. Emerging Business Opportunities 24. Communicate! 25. Achieving Inclusive Growth - Problem And Prospects With A special focus on "Urban Poor" 26. 16th Dr. D T Lakdawala Memorial lecture on Gujarat's Economy - Trends and Prospects 27. Business Relation Conference on Indian 20-20 28. Vaishvik Aarthik Mandi Ma Vikash ni Tako 29. Pravartaman Mandina Samay Ma Bharat Never Social Research, Ahmedabad CEPT UNIVERSITY, Kasturbhai Labhai Campus, University Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad 13-04-2007 CEPT UNIVERSITY, Kasturbhai Labhai Campus, University Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad Navrangpura, Ahmedabad Navrangpura, Ahmedabad Narmada Seminar Hall, Sardar Patel Institute of Public Administration (SPIPA), Satellite, Ahmedabad Sardar Patel Institute of Economics & 02-02-2008 Social Research, Ahmedabad Navrangpura, Ahmedabad Navrangpura, Ahmedabad Sardar Patel Institute of Economics & 02-02-2008 Social Research, Ahmedabad Navrangpura, Ahmedabad Navrangpura, Ahmedabad Sardar Patel Institute of Economics & 02-02-2008 Social Research, Ahmedabad Navrangpura, Abnedabad Navrangpura, Ahmedabad Navrangura, Abeus	19.	Health & Hunger	Chalthan Sugar Factory Conference	28-01-2007
In India – A Critical View Lalbhai Campus, University Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad. 22. Sardar Sarovar Project – Social Benefit Cost Analysis An Overview Renefit Cost Analysis Renefit Cost Analysis An Narmada Seminar Hall, Sardar Patel Institute of Economics & 13-10-2007 Renefit Cost Analysis An Overview Renefit Cost Analysis An Overview Renefit Cost Analysis Renefit Cost Analysis Antalysis An Overview Renefit Cost Analysis A	20.	Security and Indian Agriculture - The Fascinating Colors of the Dawn		07-04-2007
Benefit Cost Analysis An Overview Institute of Public Administration (SPIPA), Satellite, Ahmedabad 23. Emerging Business Opportunities Navsarjan Pratisthan, Mumbai 15-08-2007 24. Communicate! PRSI National Council Meet, Ahmedabad 25. Achieving Inclusive Growth - Problem And Prospects With A Special focus on "Urban Poor" 26. 16th Dr. D T Lakdawala Memorial lecture on Gujarat's Economy - Trends and Prospects 27. Business Relation Conference on Indian 20-20 28. Vaishvik Aarthik Mandi Ma Vikash ni Tako 29. Pravartaman Mandina Samay Ma Southern Gujarat Chamber Of Commerce And Industry, Surat 30. Role Of Private Member's Gujarat Legislative Assembly, 09-02-2009	21.		Lalbhai Campus, University Road,	13-04-2007
24. Communicate! PRSI National Council Meet, Ahmedabad Smt. S. I. Patel Ipcowala College of Commerce, Petlad Problem And Prospects With A special focus on "Urban Poor" Smt. S. I. Patel Ipcowala College of Commerce, Petlad Sardar Patel Institute of Economics & Social Research, Ahmedabad Prospects Sardar Patel Institute of Economics & O2-02-2008 Social Research, Ahmedabad Prends and Prospects Rotary Club of Jamnagar at Shri M.R. Shah Town Hall, Jamnagar Shah Town Hall, Jamnagar Sardar Patel Institute of Economics & O2-02-2008 Social Research, Ahmedabad Social Research, Ahmedabad Pravartaman Mandi Ma Vikash ni Gujarat Chamber of Commerce & Industry, Ahmedabad Pravartaman Mandina Samay Ma Southern Gujarat Chamber Of Commerce And Industry, Surat Role Of Private Member's Gujarat Legislative Assembly, 09-02-2009	22.		Institute of Public Administration	03-08-2007
Ahmedabad 25. Achieving Inclusive Growth – Problem And Prospects With A special focus on "Urban Poor" 26. 16 th Dr. D T Lakdawala Memorial lecture on Gujarat's Economy – Trends and Prospects 27. Business Relation Conference on Indian 20-20 28. Vaishvik Aarthik Mandi Ma Vikash ni Tako 29. Pravartaman Mandina Samay Ma Bharat Ahmedabad Smt. S. I. Patel Ipcowala College of Commerce, Petlad Sardar Patel Institute of Economics & O2-02-2008 Social Research, Ahmedabad O2-02-2008 Social Research, Ahmedabad O2-03-2008 Shah Town Hall, Jamnagar 24-01-2009 Commerce And Industry, Ahmedabad O6-02-2009 Role Of Private Member's Gujarat Legislative Assembly, 09-02-2009	23.	Emerging Business Opportunities	Navsarjan Pratisthan, Mumbai	15-08-2007
Problem And Prospects With A special focus on "Urban Poor" 26. 16 th Dr. D T Lakdawala Memorial lecture on Gujarat's Economy – Trends and Prospects 27. Business Relation Conference on Indian 20-20 28. Vaishvik Aarthik Mandi Ma Vikash ni Tako 29. Pravartaman Mandina Samay Ma Bharat 29. Role Of Private Member's Gujarat Legislative Assembly, Commerce, Petlad Sardar Patel Institute of Economics & 02-02-2008 Social Research, Ahmedabad Commerce, Petlad Commerce, Petlad O2-03-2008 Sardar Patel Institute of Economics & 02-03-2008 Social Research, Ahmedabad Commerce And Industry Ahmedabad O2-03-2008 Social Research, Ahmedabad O2-03-2008 Shah Town Hall, Jamnagar Commerce & 24-01-2009 Industry, Ahmedabad Commerce And Industry, Surat O6-02-2009	24.	Communicate!		28-09-2007
Social Research, Ahmedabad	25.	Problem And Prospects With A		13-10-2007
Indian 20-20 Shah Town Hall, Jamnagar 28. Vaishvik Aarthik Mandi Ma Vikash ni Tako Gujarat Chamber of Commerce & 24-01-2009 Industry, Ahmedabad 29. Pravartaman Mandina Samay Ma Southern Gujarat Chamber Of Commerce And Industry, Surat 30. Role Of Private Member's Gujarat Legislative Assembly, 09-02-2009	26.	lecture on Gujarat's Economy -		02-02-2008
Tako Industry, Ahmedabad 29. Pravartaman Mandina Samay Ma Southern Gujarat Chamber Of Commerce And Industry, Surat 30. Role Of Private Member's Gujarat Legislative Assembly, 09-02-2009	27.			02-03-2008
Bharat Commerce And Industry, Surat 30. Role Of Private Member's Gujarat Legislative Assembly, 09-02-2009	28.			24-01-2009
,,	29.			06-02-2009
	30.			09-02-2009

31.	Gujarat - A Land of Opportunities with Soeacial Focus on Economic Development	Indo-American Chambers of Commerce, Hotel Fortune Landmark, Usmanpura, Ahmedabad	13-06-2009
32.	Managing for Tomorrow	AES Post Graduate Institute of Business Management, Ahmedabad	23-01-2010
33.	Challenges Of Modern Life Achieving Inclusive Growth – A Socio Economic Challenge With A Special Focus On "Urban Poverty"	A National Conference On Sustainable Cities Science Centre, City Light, Surat	05-04-2011
34.	1st Prof. B R Shenoy Memorial Lecture on Forcing a pace of Development through Prudent Investment Planning Process: relevance an impact of Prof. B.R. Shenoy	43 rd Annual Conference by Gujarat Economic Association At N.S. Patel Arts College, Anand	03-02-2013
35.	Economic Progress Under the Deficit Financing Regime – Would India Reach the Top ?	Sardar Patel Institute Of Economic And Social Research, Ahmedabad	27-05-2013
36.	Increasing Current Account Deficit and Weakening Rupee – Where The Indian Economy is Heading	Southern Gujarat Chamber of Commerce & Industry, Surat	17-07-2013
37.	Development Dynamics of Gujarat : Growth Opportunities and Potential Ahead	S.M. Patel Institute of Commerce, Ahmedabad	29-09-2013
38.	India's Economic Progress : Myth and Reality	Ganpat University, Mehsana	26-10-2013
39.	Relevance of the character Munjal Mehta in today's time – Panel Discussion	Gujarati Literature Festival, Kanoria Centre of Arts	31-12-2013
40.	PAST, PRESENT & FUTURE of FTE on completion of 125 years of Kalabhavan, Vadodara	Faculty of Technology & Engineering, Kalabhavan, Vadodara	25-01-2014
41.	Emerging Perspectives, Practices and Research Trends in Global Marketing	V M Patel Inst. Of Management, Centre for management Studies, Ganpat University, Mehsana	07-02-2014
42.	Technology And Technocrats In 21st Century	The Institute Of Engineers (INDIA), (SOUTH Gujarat Loal Centre), Surat	15-02-2014
43.	Rekhaben Buddhdev memorial Lecture, Public Releation Society of India on "Role of Communication in Shaping Public Institutions Character" (Good Governance)	Ahmedabad Management Association, Ahmedabad	22-11-2014
44.	India's Youth - Demographic Dividend Or Disaster ?	Pandit Dindayal Upadhyay University, Gandhinagar	31-12-2014